
2021 Bridgestone Tires AHRMA National Historic Cup Roadracing Series
Heartland Motorsports Park, May 29-30,2021

Class Finish Name Vehicle Hometown Nat/State
RR 200 Grand Prix + 

1 Christopher Spargo 1968 Yamaha YCS1 Hopkins MN
2 Joe Koury 1973 Honda CB175 Marble Falls TX
3 John Scales 1971 Honda CL160 Murphy NC
4 Mitchell Barnes Honda CB 160 Louisville KY
5 Tony Read 1968 BSA B25 Charlotte TN
6 Jack Kainz Honda CL175 Helenville WI
7 Stuart Sanders 1972 Honda CL175 Nashville TN
8 Tim Terrell 1966 Honda CB160 Burlington NC
9 Bill Doran 1968 Yamaha YCS1 Athens OH

10 Charles Miller 1972 Honda CB175 Flint MI 
11 Dennis Donahoe 1968 Honda CB South Ogden UT
12 Greyson Rogers 1972 Yamaha CT1 Denver NC
13 Eric Lukehart Yamaha CT1 Lexington KY
14 F Danny Habermel 1970 Honda CL 175 Salem IN
15 Tyson Fritts 1968 Honda CL175 Indianapolis IN
16 Cindy McLean 1971 Honda CL175 Jacksonville Beach FL
17 Hiroshi Murata Yamaha YCS1 Santa Fe NM
18 Christopher Akaydin 1970 Honda SL175 Louisville KY

RR 250 Grand Prix 
1 John Scales 1971 Honda CL160 Murphy NC
2 David Roper 1967 Harley-Davidson CRTT Hicksville NY
3 Hiroshi Murata Yamaha YCS1 Santa Fe NM
4 Rick Armstrong 1969 Yamaha DT1 Denver CO

RR 350 GP 
1 David Roper 1970 Harley-Davidson ERTT Hicksville NY
2 Alex McLean 1967 Harley-Davidson Aermacchi Drixton Jacksonville Beach FL
3 Walt Fulton Harley Davidson Norco CA
4 Jerry Duke 1967 Ducati 350 Scrambler Florence AL
5 Tim Joyce 1967 Triumph 350 Laurel Hill FL
6 Rick Armstrong 1969 Yamaha DT! Denver CO
7 Andy Findling 1968 BSA Kalamazoo MI

RR 500 Premier Vint. Cup 
1 Tim Joyce 1962 BMW R-50 Laurel Hill FL
2 Andrew Mauk 1969 Honda CB450 Milwaukee WI
3 David Roper 1968 Harley Davidson Sprint Special Hicksville NY
4 Wes Orloff 1967 Honda 450 Mukwonago WI
5 Tony Read 1971 BSA B50 Charlotte TN
6 Stuart Carter 1967 AJS Matchless G-50 Royal Oak MI
7 David Rutherford 1971 BSA B50 Talking Rock GA
8 Ron Melton 1962 Norton Manx Port Costa CA
9 Colton Roberts 1967 Triumph T100 Pawnee IL

10 Jerry Duke 1967 Ducati 350 Scrambler Florence AL
11 Andy Findling 1961 BSA Gold Star Kalamazoo MI

RR BEARS 
1 Dennis Donahoe 1967 Norton Commando South Ogden UT
2 Ben Schmitt 1970 Norton Commando Kearney MO

RR BOT 1 900cc-Open 
1 Randy Sullinger 2005 Ducati SS1000DS Columbia MO
2 Gary Orr 2018 BMW R9T Racer San Diego CA
3 Paul Canale 2015 BMW R Nine T Daphne AL
4 Tony Prust 2010 Ducati Hypermotard 796 Harrison TN
5 Brian Larrabure 2010 Pierobon X60 Calabasas CA
6 Gabriel Figueroa 2004 Ducati 800 SS Fort Lauderdale FL
7 James-Derek Mayo 2018 BMW R NineT Racer Lawai HI
8 William Kaszer 2009 Ducati Monster 696 Manhattan KS
9 Bob Robbins 1992 Ducati 900ss Bethlehem PA

10 Jacob Carter 2012 Ducati Monster liberty SC
11 Christian Jensen 2006 Ducati Paul Smart Fords NJ
12 B.J. DeJong 2008 Buell Xb12r Firebolt Lawrence KS
13 Bob Berbeco 2014 Pierobon X60R Indianapolis IN
14 Shawn Veisz 2009 Ducati Air Cooled Longwood FL

RR BOT 2 0-900cc 
1 Tony Prust 2010 Ducati Hypermotard 796 Harrison TN
2 Clint Austin 2017 Ducati Monster Cut Off LA

RR CB160 (EXH) 
1 John Scales 1971 Honda CL160 Murphy NC
2 Joe Koury 1973 Honda CB175 Marble Falls TX
3 Tim Terrell 1966 Honda CB160 Burlington NC



4 Jack Kainz Honda CL175 Helenville WI
5 Stuart Sanders 1972 Honda CL175 Nashville TN
6 Christopher Akaydin 1970 Honda SL175 Louisville KY
7 F Danny Habermel 2016 KTM RC390 Cup Salem IN
8 Mitchell Barnes Honda CB 160 Louisville KY
9 Tyson Fritts 1968 Honda CL175 Indianapolis IN

10 Richard Illman 1966 Honda CB160 Nordland WA
11 Cindy McLean 1971 Honda CL175 Jacksonville Beach FL
12 Charles Miller 1972 Honda CB175 Flint MI 

RR Class C Footshift 
1 Alex McLean 1937 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL
2 David Tompkins 1948 Vincent Comet Oakland Park FL
3 Grant Spence 1950 AJS 350 El Paso TX
4 Gary Roper 1951 Velocette MAC Medford OR
5 Gary  Swan 1953 Triumph T100C Mission Hills CA

RR Class C Handshift 
1 Tim Joyce 1939 Indian Scout Laurel Hill FL
2 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange FL
3 Blake Wilson 1937 Indian Yale MI
4 Lewis Leonard 1944 Harley Davidson WL South Daytona FL

RR Classic Sixties 
1 Alex McLean 1962 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL
2 David  Tompkins 1948 Vincent Comet Oakland Park FL
3 Patrick McGraw 1967 Triumph T100R Daytona Columbus NC

RR Classic Sixties 650 
1 Greg Tomlinson 1968 Triumph TR6C Speedy Magoo"" Dana Point CA
2 John Rickard 1962 Norton 650SS Moore SC
3 Bill Gould 1967 BSA Hornet Atlanta GA

RR Formula 125 
1 Christopher Spargo 1990 Yamaha TZ250 Hopkins MN
2 W Koury 1968 Honda CL175 Spicewood TX
3 Randy Knoop 1972 Kawasaki F7 Oregon OH
4 Greyson Rogers 1972 Yamaha CT1 Denver NC
5 Dave Rhodes 1974 Yamaha TA125 Waterloo IL

RR Formula 250 
1 Colton Roberts 1973 Yamaha RD250 Pawnee IL
2 Marc Brown 1969 Honda CB350k VASHON WA
3 Jarl Wathne 1976 Honda CB400F Falling Waters WV
4 Patrick Hanson 1971 Honda CB350 West Bend WI

RR Formula 500 
1 Christopher Spargo 1976 Yamaha RD400 Hopkins MN
2 Mark Morrow 1976 Yamaha RD 400 Raleigh NC
3 Dan Sokolich 1973 Yamaha RD350 Washington MO 
4 Arch E York 1971 Honda CB400F Liberty MO
5 Michael Platt 1972 Kawasaki S2 350 Warrensburg MO
6 Michael Wilson 1973 Yamaha RD350 Maylene AL
7 Richard Pearson Yamaha rd400 Irving TX
8 Mark Atkinson 1977 Yamaha rd400 Woods Cross UT
9 Martin Morrison 1976 Honda CB550 Newark OH

RR Formula 750 
1 Ryan Ambrose Triumph T140 Dallas TX
2 Kenny Cummings 1968 Norton Seeley Commando New York NY
3 Martin Morrison 1976 Honda CB550 Newark OH
4 Dan Sokolich 1973 Yamaha RD350 Washington MO 
5 Richard Pearson Yamaha RD400 Irving TX
6 Mark Morrow 1976 Yamaha RD 400 Raleigh NC

RR Formula Lightning 
1 Arthur Kowitz 2020 Zero SR/F Ormond Beach FL
2 Curtis Comer 2017 Zero SR Elora TN
3 Richard Illman 2020 Zero SR/S Nordland WA
4 Bill Doran 2017 Zero SR Athens OH

RR Formula Thunder 
1 Chris Haesemeyer Triumph 675 Merriam KS
2 Gary Orr 2018 BMW R9T Racer San Diego CA
3 Brian Dobrowolski 2015 Triumph 675 Silt CO
4 John Deuser 2006 Suzuki SV650 Kansas City MO
5 Shane Quigg 2014 Triumph 675 Grandview MO 
6 Brett Folkerts 2016 Yamaha FZ-07 Nevada IA
7 Patrick Lansu 2017 Ducati X80R Morrison CO
8 Kurt Klein 2000 Ducati 996 Garnett KS 
9 Paul Canale 2015 BMW R Nine T Daphne AL

10 Robert Oliva Ducati 748 McCook Lake SD
11 Adam Harrison 1993 Honda Cbr 600 F2 Plymouth MN
12 Arch E York 1990 Triumph 675 Liberty MO
13 John Beldock 2020 Triumph Moto2 Daytona Denver CO
14 Randall Wade 2011 Ducati 848 evo Kansas City MO
15 Gabriel Figueroa 2016 Ducati 1299 Fort Lauderdale FL



16 Robb Weins 2013 Ducati 848 Broomfield CO
17 Jeff Nelson 2001 Honda RC51 Matthews NC
18 Jm Padron 2014 Ducati 1199 Miami FL
19 David Ehrhart 1999 Suzuki SV650 Huntington Beach CA
20 David Campbell 1998 Ducati 749 Columbia MO
21 Shawn Veisz 2009 Ducati Air Cooled Longwood FL

RR Formula Vintage 
1 Jeff Hargis 1972 Yamaha XS650 Battle Creek MI
2 Matt Esterline 1977 Honda CB750 Portage MI
3 Dennis Parrish 1982 Honda CB900F Corrales NM
4 Keith Powell 1984 Yamaha RZ350 Tallahassee FL

RR Motard 
1 Mike Harlow 2017 Husqvarna Fs450 Carol Stream IL
2 Paul Elledge 2018 Husqvarna Chicago IL
3 Ryan Rader 2018 Husqvarna FS450 Leawood KS
4 Mike Robinson 2019 Husqvarna FS 450 Anniston AL
5 Steve Karoutzos 2021 Husqvarna FS450 Overland Park KS
6 Andrew Berkley 2013 Yamaha Wr450f Lenexa KS
7 Brian Rammer 1990 Honda CR500 Sheboygan Falls WI
8 Jim Barker Yamaha Fz750 Steamboat Springs CO

RR Next Gen Superbike 
1 Jim Barker Yamaha Fz750 Steamboat Springs CO

RR Next Gen Superbike 2 
1 James Milroy Jr. 1993 Kawasaki Zx7 Bennington NE
2 Kurt Klein 2000 Ducati 996 Garnett KS 
3 Jm Padron 2003 Honda RC51 Miami FL
4 Jeff Nelson 2001 Honda RC51 Matthews NC
5 Brian Larrabure 1997 Ducati 996 RS Calabasas CA
6 Christian Jensen Ducati 888 Fords NJ
7 Jim Barker Yamaha Fz750 Steamboat Springs CO

RR Next Gen Superbike Lt 
1 Randy Sullinger 1990 Yamaha FZR400 Columbia MO
2 Andrew Mauk 1984 Honda VF500 Milwaukee WI
3 Shawn Smith 1989 Kawasaki EX500 Concord MI
4 Jonathan Hollingsworth 1989 Yamaha FZR400 St. Augustine FL
5 Harry Vanderlinden 1990 Honda Hawk GT Hickory NC
6 Monty Stauffer 1989 Yamaha FZR400 Sheboygan WI
7 Steve Haesemeyer 1988 Honda NT Merriam KS
8 Robert Himmelmann 1986 Yamaha FZ600 New Glarus WI
9 Richard Richter 1990 Yamaha FZR400 Hayward WI

10 Eric Eads 1981 Honda CX 500 Kansas City MO
11 Jerry Nickell 1989 Honda VFR400R NC30 Aubrey TX

RR Next Gen Superbike Mwt 
1 Adam Harrison 1993 Honda Cbr 600 F2 Plymouth MN
2 Jonathan Hollingsworth 1989 Yamaha FZR400 St. Augustine FL
3 Shawn Smith 1989 Kawasaki EX500 Concord MI
4 Harry Vanderlinden 1990 Honda Hawk GT Hickory NC

RR Nov. Hist. Prod. Hvy 
1 Herb Haigh 1972 BMW R75/5 St Petersburg FL
2 William Dokianos Yamaha 1975 rd350 New Orleans LA

RR Nov. Hist. Prod. Ltwt 
1 Beasley Ayers 1972 Honda CB350 Douglasville GA
2 Corey Golla 1976 Kawasaki KZ400 Menomonee Falls WI
3 Winston Spencer 1975 Honda CB400F Tiverton RI
4 Mitch Skaggs Yamaha 1973 RD 250 Bluff City TN
5 Shane Powers 1970 Honda CB350 Lawrence KS

RR Open Two-Stroke 
1 Ralph Staropoli 2002 Honda RS250R Bailey CO
2 Greg Glevicky 1992 Yamaha TZ250 4DP Cincinnati Ohio
3 Dave Frick 1999 Yamaha TZ250 Washington MO
4 Frank Schoenbeck 1991 Yamaha TZ250B Carrollton GA
5 Steven Belknap 1996 Honda RS125 Lebanon OH
6 Paul Stamper 1992 Yamaha TZ 250 4DP1 Spring TX

RR Phillip Island Chal 
1 Jeremy Maddrill 1979 Kawasaki Kz 650 Steger IL
2 Kyle Boisclair 1977 Kawasaki KZ650 Woodruff SC

RR Pre-1940 
1 Alex McLean 1937 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL
2 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange FL
3 Blake Wilson 1937 Indian Yale MI
4 Gary Roper 1926 Indian Scout Medford OR
5 Beno Rodi 1938 Norton Winder GA

RR Sound of Singles 1 
1 Kevin Brown 2010 Yamaha yz450f Kansas City MO
2 Mike Robinson 2019 Husqvarna FS 450 Anniston AL
3 Brad Richtsmeier Kramer HKR Evo S Cumming IA 
4 John Turner 2015 Kramer HKR Evo2 R Loxahatchee FL



5 Andy Macias 2020 Husqvarna 701 Super Moto Saint Joseph MO
6 Mike Spero 2009 Kawasaki Mad moto Denver CO
7 Paul Tuckley 2015 KTM Duke 690 Columbia MO
8 Ted Kasparian Yamaha tt600 Incline Village NV

RR Sound of Singles 2 
1 Ralph Staropoli 2018 Honda NSF250R Bailey CO
2 Mike Harlow 2017 Husqvarna Fs450 Carol Stream IL
3 dave frick 2018 Honda NSF250R Washington MO
4 Ted Kasparian Yamaha tt600 Incline Village NV
5 Edward Blount 2015 KTM RC390 Mobile AL
6 Kevin Brown 2010 Yamaha yz450f Kansas City MO
7 Charles Miller 2007 Yamaha YZ450F Flint MI 
8 Mike Spero 2009 Kawasaki Mad moto Denver CO
9 Chloe Peterson 2015 KTM RC390 Steger IL

10 F Danny Habermel 2016 KTM RC390 Cup Salem IN
11 Chuck Crocco 2018 KTM RC390 Covington LA
12 Christopher Mock 2015 KTM RC-390 Colorado Springs CO
13 William Hagan 2016 KTM Rc Louisville KY

RR Sound of Singles 3 
1 Ralph Staropoli 2018 Honda NSF250R Bailey CO
2 dave frick 2018 Honda NSF250R Washington MO
3 Edward Blount 2015 KTM RC390 Mobile AL
4 Craig Hirko 1996 Honda RS125 Newark Valley NY
5 Jeff Whittemore 2015 KTM RC390 Evanston IL
6 F Danny Habermel 2016 KTM RC390 Cup Salem IN
7 Steven Belknap 1996 Honda RS125 Lebanon OH
8 Jacob Carter 2014 KTM RC390 Liberty SC
9 Chloe Peterson 2015 KTM RC390 Steger IL

10 Mitchell Barnes 2019 KTM RC390 Louisville KY
11 Tim Terrell 2015 KTM RC390 Burlington NC
12 Chuck Crocco 2018 KTM RC390 Covington LA
13 Todd Ruprecht 2015 KTM RC390 Barnes WI
14 William Hagan 2016 KTM RC390 Louisville KY
15 Eric Lukehart 1995 Honda RS125R Lexington KY

RR Sound of Thunder 1 
1 Chris Haesemeyer Triumph 675 Merriam KS
2 Brian Dobrowolski 2015 Triumph 675 Silt CO
3 Jm Padron 2014 Ducati 1199 Miami FL
4 Patrick Lansu 2017 Ducati X80R Morrison CO
5 Robb Weins 2013 Ducati 848 Broomfield CO
6 Clint Austin 2013 Triumph 675R Cut Off LA
7 John Beldock 2020 Triumph Moto2 Daytona Denver CO
8 Gabriel Figueroa 2016 Ducati 1299 Fort Lauderdale FL
9 Robert Oliva Ducati 748 McCook Lake SD

10 Jeff Nelson 2001 Honda RC51 Matthews NC
11 Andrew Johnston 1999 Ducati 996 Bourbonnais IL

RR Sound of Thunder 2 
1 Chris Haesemeyer Triumph 675 Merriam KS
2 Gary Orr 2018 BMW R9T Racer San Diego CA
3 Brian Dobrowolski 2015 Triumph 675 Silt CO
4 Shane Quigg 2014 Triumph 675 Grandview MO 
5 Clint Austin 2013 Triumph 675R Cut Off LA
6 Brett Folkerts 2016 Yamaha FZ-07 Nevada IA
7 John Deuser 2006 Suzuki SV650 Kansas City MO
8 Zach Thomas 2016 Suzuki SV650 Topeka KS 
9 Paul Canale 2015 BMW R Nine T Daphne AL

10 Patrick Lansu 2004 Ducati 749R Morrison CO
11 Teddy Honan 2006 Suzuki SV650 Overland Park KS
12 Robb Weins 2013 Ducati 848 Broomfield CO
13 Joe Adams 2010 Triumph 675 gardner ks
14 John Beldock 2020 Triumph Moto2 Daytona Denver CO
15 Greg Glevicky 1992 Yamaha TZ250 4DP Cincinnati Ohio
16 Arch E York 1990 Triumph 675 Liberty MO
17 Randall Wade 2011 Ducati 848 evo Kansas City MO
18 Jim Rozenski 2013 Triumph Daytona 675R Kansas City MO
19 James-Derek Mayo 2018 BMW R NineT Racer Lawai HI
20 Jacob Carter 2012 Ducati Monster Liberty SC
21 Ryan Rader KTM 790 Leawood KS
22 Frank Schoenbeck 1991 Yamaha TZ250B Carrollton GA
23 William Kaszer 2009 Ducati Monster 696 Manhattan KS
24 Brad Richtsmeier Kramer HKR Evo S Cumming IA 
25 Aaron McConeghey 2001 Suzuki SV650 Colfax IA 
26 Shawn Veisz 2004 Suzuki SV650 Longwood FL
27 Andy Macias 2020 Husqvarna 701 Super Moto Saint Joseph MO
28 Ray Cull 2009 Suzuki SV650 Kissimmee FL
29 David Campbell 1998 Ducati 749 Columbia MO
30 Gabriel Figueroa 2004 Ducati 800 SS Fort Lauderdale FL



RR Sound of Thunder 3 
1 Chris Haesemeyer 2006 Suzuki SV650 Merriam KS
2 John Deuser 2006 Suzuki SV650 Kansas City MO
3 Zach Thomas 2003 Suzuki SV650 Topeka KS 
4 Teddy Honan 2006 Suzuki SV650 Overland Park KS
5 Shane Quigg 2004 Suzuki SV650 Grandview MO 
6 Parker Sheridan 2006 Suzuki SV650 Raymore MO
7 Brett Folkerts 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Nevada IA
8 Andre Taylor 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Grain Valley MO 
9 Thomas Ryan 2006 Suzuki SV650 Edwardsville KS

10 Nick Hargis 1999 Suzuki SV650 Grand Rapids MI
11 Paul Canale 2005 Suzuki Daphne AL
12 James Rich 2015 Kawasaki Ninja 300 Overland Park KS
13 Andrew Berkley 2004 Suzuki Sv650 Lenexa KS
14 Ray Cull 2009 Suzuki SV650 Kissimmee FL
15 Bob Robbins 1992 Ducati 900ss Bethlehem PA
16 Shawn Veisz 2004 Suzuki SV650 Longwood FL
17 Brandon Walker 2018 Kawasaki 400 Independence MO
18 John Evers 2007 Suzuki SV650 Lakeland Mn
19 Eric Eads 1981 Honda CX 500 Kansas City MO
20 Mitch Skaggs 2017 Yamaha Yamaha R3 Bluff City TN

RR Sportsman 350 
1 Marc Brown 1970 Honda CB350 VASHON WA
2 Kevin Hipp 1970 Honda CB350 Los Alamitos CA
3 Stephen Hipp 1971 Honda CB350K Palo Alto Ca
4 Simon Brown Honda 350 Ocean Shores WA
5 Ken Debelak 1970 Honda SL 350 Nashville TN
6 Luke Sayer 1972 Honda CL350 Lakewood CA
7 Zeca Pires 1971 Honda CB350 Sandy Springs GA
8 Patrick Riley 1972 Honda SL 350 Hesperia CA

RR Sportsman 500 
1 Kevin Hipp 1970 Honda CB350 Los Alamitos CA
2 Stephen Hipp 1971 Honda CB350K Palo Alto Ca
3 Simon Brown Honda 350 Ocean Shores WA
4 Markus Esterline 1972 Honda CB450 Wyoming MI
5 Ken Debelak 1970 Honda SL 350 Nashville TN
6 Luke Sayer 1972 Honda CL350 Lakewood CA
7 Patrick Riley 1972 Honda SL 350 Hesperia CA

RR Sportsman 750 
1 Jeff Hargis 1972 Yamaha XS650 Battle Creek MI
2 Matt Esterline 1977 Honda CB750 Portage MI
3 Michael Dixon 1970 Yamaha XS Wataga IL
4 Bruce Sass 1976 Yamaha XS 650 Aurora CO
5 Grant Spence 1975 Honda CB 750 El Paso TX
6 Brady Ingelse 1975 Honda CB750 Belgium WI
7 Pete Beyer 1977 Yamaha xs 650 Appleton WI
8 Thomas Pillsbury 1978 Yamaha XS 650 Fort Mohave AZ

RR Thruxton Cup Chal 
1 Seroj Terian 2002 Harley-Davidson Sportster Lenexa KS 
2 Clint Austin 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 Cut Off LA
3 Greg Glevicky 2005 Triumph Thruxton Cincinnati Ohio
4 Paul Canale 2010 Triumph Thruxton Daphne AL
5 Patrick McGraw Triumph Thruxton Columbus NC
6 Wick Wilkinson 2014 Triumph Thruxton Eads TN
7 Charles Steinman 2006 Triumph Thruxton Austin TX
8 John Jewett 2006 Triumph Thruxton Kingsport TN

RR Vint. Superbike Hvy 
1 Mark Hoyt Billings MT
2 Dennis Parrish 1982 Honda CB900F Corrales NM
3 William Brint 1979 Honda CBX Mount Airy GA
4 Kyle Boisclair 1977 Kawasaki KZ650 Woodruff SC

RR Vint. Superbike Ltwt. 
1 Matthew Joy 1980 Suzuki GS450E Chicago IL
2 Bruce Sass 1978 Yamaha Aurora CO
3 John Rickard 1978 Yamaha SR500 Moore SC
4 Todd Ruprecht 1983 Suzuki GS450E Barnes WI
5 John Evers 1978 Yamaha Sr 500 Lakeland Mn
6 Mike Robinson 1982 Honda FT500 Blairsville GA
7 Lewis Leonard 1982 Honda FT500 South Daytona FL

RR Vint. Superbike Mdwt 
1 David Eulberg 1981 Ducati Pantah Libertyville IL
2 Paul Elledge 1982 BMW Chicago IL
3 Matthew Joy 1970 Honda Trackmaster 350 Chicago IL
4 Jim Eich 1981 BMW R65 New Lenox IL
5 Richard Richter 1982 Kawasaki GPz550 Hayward WI
6 Jeremy Maddrill 1979 Kawasaki Kz 650 Steger IL
7 Arch A. York 1981 Kawasaki GPZ550 Liberty MO



8 Kyle Boisclair 1977 Kawasaki KZ650 Woodruff SC
SC Formula Classic (SC4) 

1 Paul Koehler + Blake, A 1979 Suzuki GS1000 Amherst NH
SC Lost Era Sidecar (SC3) 

1 Jacob Trosper + Mauser, E 1972 BMW Mach 7 Kenosha WI
SC Modern Sidecar TT2 

1 Dale Lavender + Lavender, M 2009 Suzuki TT2 Sidecar North Bend OH
2 Tony Doukas + Doukas, L 1997 Ireson Punta Gorda FL

SC Modern Sidecar US F2 
1 Brett Leveque + Dobrowolski, B Shelbourne Palmer Lake CO

SC Super Vintage (SC2) 
1 Tim Joyce + Schuelke, R 1972 BMW R75 Laurel Hill FL
2 Eric Trosper + Trosper, C 1972 Moto Guzzi V7 Sport SIDECAR Kenosha WI
3 Stephen Baugh + Adams, K 1973 BMW Sidecar Waco TX
4 Brian Rammer + Rammer, T 1972 Yamaha XS650 Sheboygan Falls WI

SC Vintage Sidecar (SC1) 
1 Michael Platt + Kerr, K 1967 Kawasaki W1 Warrensburg MO

Class Finish Name Vehicle Hometown Nat/State
RR 200 Grand Prix + 

1 Christopher Spargo 1968 Yamaha YCS1 Hopkins MN
2 Christopher Akaydin 1970 Honda SL175 Louisville KY
3 Joe Koury 1973 Honda CB175 Marble Falls TX
4 Mitchell Barnes Honda CB 160 Louisville KY
5 John Scales 1971 Honda CL160 Murphy NC
6 Jack Kainz Honda CL175 Helenville WI
7 Tony Read 1968 BSA B25 Charlotte TN
8 Tim Terrell 1966 Honda CB160 Burlington NC
9 Dennis Donahoe 1968 Honda CB South Ogden UT

10 Greyson Rogers 1972 Yamaha CT1 Denver NC
11 Charles Miller 1972 Honda CB175 Flint MI 
12 Stuart Sanders 1972 Honda CL175 Nashville TN
13 F Danny Habermel 1970 Honda CL 175 Salem IN
14 Cindy McLean 1971 Honda CL175 Jacksonville Beach FL

RR 250 Grand Prix 
1 John Scales 1971 Honda CL160 Murphy NC
2 David Roper 1967 Harley-Davidson CRTT Hicksville NY
3 Tyson Fritts 1968 Honda CL175 Indianapolis IN
4 Rick Armstrong 1969 Yamaha DT1 Denver CO

RR 350 GP 
1 Alex McLean 1967 Harley-Davidson Aermacchi Drixton Jacksonville Beach FL
2 Walt Fulton Harley Davidson Norco CA
3 Jerry Duke 1967 Ducati 350 Scrambler Florence AL
4 David Roper 1970 Harley-Davidson ERTT Hicksville NY
5 Tim Joyce 1967 Triumph 350 Laurel Hill FL

RR 500 Premier Vint. Cup 
1 Tim Joyce 1962 BMW R-50 Laurel Hill FL
2 Andrew Mauk 1969 Honda CB450 Milwaukee WI
3 Wes Orloff 1967 Honda 450 Mukwonago WI
4 Tony Read 1971 BSA B50 Charlotte TN
5 David Roper 1968 Harley Davidson Sprint Special Hicksville NY
6 Stuart Carter 1967 AJS Matchless G-50 Royal Oak MI
7 Jerry Duke 1967 Ducati 350 Scrambler Florence AL
8 David Rutherford 1971 BSA B50 Talking Rock GA
9 Andy Findling 1961 BSA Gold Star Kalamazoo MI

10 Ron Melton 1962 Norton Manx Port Costa CA
RR BEARS 

1 Dennis Donahoe 1967 Norton Commando South Ogden UT
2 Ben Schmitt 1970 Norton Commando Kearney MO

RR BOT 1 900cc-Open 
1 Gary Orr 2018 BMW R9T Racer San Diego CA
2 Randy Sullinger 2005 Ducati SS1000DS Columbia MO
3 Brian Larrabure 2010 Pierobon X60 Calabasas CA
4 James-Derek Mayo 2018 BMW R NineT Racer Lawai HI
5 Bob Robbins 1992 Ducati 900ss Bethlehem PA
6 Jacob Carter 2012 Ducati Monster liberty SC
7 William Kaszer 2009 Ducati Monster 696 Manhattan KS
8 Shawn Veisz 2009 Ducati Air Cooled Longwood FL
9 Bob Berbeco 2014 Pierobon X60R Indianapolis IN

10 B.J. DeJong 2008 Buell XB12R Firebolt Lawrence KS
11 Gabriel Figueroa 2004 Ducati 800 SS Fort Lauderdale FL

RR BOT 2 0-900cc 
1 Tony Prust 2010 Ducati Hypermotard 796 Harrison TN
2 Clint Austin 2017 Ducati Monster Cut Off LA



3 Bob Robbins 1992 Ducati 900ss Bethlehem PA
RR CB160 (EXH) 

1 Christopher Akaydin 1970 Honda SL175 Louisville KY
2 Joe Koury 1973 Honda CB175 Marble Falls TX
3 John Scales 1971 Honda CL160 Murphy NC
4 Jack Kainz Honda CL175 Helenville WI
5 Tim Terrell 1966 Honda CB160 Burlington NC
6 Charles Miller 1972 Honda CB175 Flint MI 
7 Stuart Sanders 1972 Honda CL175 Nashville TN
8 Mitchell Barnes Honda CB 160 Louisville KY
9 F Danny Habermel 1970 Honda CL 175 Salem IN

10 Tyson Fritts 1968 Honda CL175 Indianapolis IN
11 Richard Illman 1966 Honda CB160 Nordland WA
12 Cindy McLean 1971 Honda CL175 Jacksonville Beach FL

RR Class C Footshift 
1 Alex McLean 1937 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL
2 David Tomkins 1948 Vincent Comet Oakland Park FL
3 Grant Spence 1950 AJS 350 El Paso TX
4 Gary Roper 1951 Velocette MAC Medford OR
5 Beno Rodi 1951 Norton Winder GA

RR Class C Handshift 
1 Tim Joyce 1939 Indian Scout Laurel Hill FL
2 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange FL

RR Classic Sixties 
1 Alex McLean 1962 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL
2 David Tomkins 1948 Vincent Comet Oakland Park FL
3 Patrick McGraw 1967 Triumph T100R Daytona Columbus NC

RR Classic Sixties 650 
1 John Rickard 1962 Norton 650SS Moore SC
2 Greg Tomlinson 1968 Triumph TR6C Speedy Magoo"" Dana Point CA
3 Bill Gould 1967 BSA Hornet Atlanta GA

RR Formula 125 
1 W Koury 1968 Honda CL175 Spicewood TX
2 Greyson Rogers 1972 Yamaha CT1 Denver NC
3 Dave Rhodes 1974 Yamaha TA125 Waterloo IL
4 Mark Morrison 1973 Kawasaki F7 Bloomington IL

RR Formula 250 
1 Joe Ackley Yamaha RD250 Rio Rancho NM
2 Colton Roberts 1973 Yamaha RD250 Pawnee IL
3 Marc Brown 1969 Honda CB350k VASHON WA
4 Christopher Spargo 1990 Yamaha TZ250 Hopkins MN
5 Jarl Wathne 1976 Honda CB400F Falling Waters WV
6 Patrick Hanson 1971 Honda CB350 West Bend WI

RR Formula 500 
1 Christopher Spargo 1976 Yamaha RD400 Hopkins MN
2 Mark Morrow 1976 Yamaha RD 400 Raleigh NC
3 Martin Morrison 1976 Honda CB550 Newark OH
4 Arch E York 1971 Honda CB400F Liberty MO
5 Dan Sokolich 1973 Yamaha RD350 Washington MO 
6 Richard Pearson Yamaha rd400 Irving TX
7 Michael Platt 1972 Kawasaki S2 350 Warrensburg MO
8 Mark Atkinson 1977 Yamaha rd400 Woods Cross UT
9 Michael Wilson 1973 Yamaha RD350 Maylene AL

10 Joe Ackley Yamaha RD250 Rio Rancho NM
RR Formula 750 

1 Ryan Ambrose Triumph T140 Dallas TX
2 Mark Morrow 1976 Yamaha RD 400 Raleigh NC
3 Kenny Cummings 1968 Norton Seeley Commando New York NY
4 Dan Sokolich 1973 Yamaha RD350 Washington MO 

RR Formula Lightning 
1 Richard Illman 2020 Zero SR/S Nordland WA
2 Curtis Comer 2017 Zero SR Elora TN

RR Formula Thunder 
1 Gary Orr 2018 BMW R9T Racer San Diego CA
2 Brian Dobrowolski 2015 Triumph 675 Silt CO
3 Brett Folkerts 2016 Yamaha FZ-07 Nevada IA
4 Jm Padron 2014 Ducati 1199 Miami FL
5 Patrick Lansu 2017 Ducati X80R Morrison CO
6 Shane Quigg 2014 Triumph 675 Grandview MO 
7 Kurt Klein 2000 Ducati 996 Garnett KS 
8 John Beldock 2020 Triumph Moto2 Daytona Denver CO
9 Arch E York 1990 Triumph 675 Liberty MO

10 Robb Weins 2013 Ducati 848 Broomfield CO
11 Jeff Nelson 2001 Honda RC51 Matthews NC
12 Robert Oliva Ducati 748 McCook Lake SD
13 Gabriel Figueroa 2016 Ducati 1299 Fort Lauderdale FL
14 Randall Wade 2011 Ducati 848 evo Kansas City MO



15 Shawn Veisz 2009 Ducati Air Cooled Longwood FL
16 Chris Haesemeyer Triumph 675 Merriam KS
17 David Campbell 1998 Ducati 749 Columbia MO

RR Formula Vintage 
1 William Brint 1979 Honda CBX Mount Airy GA
2 Dennis Parrish 1982 Honda CB900F Corrales NM
3 Keith Powell 1984 Yamaha RZ350 Tallahassee FL

RR Motard 
1 Mike Harlow 2017 Husqvarna Fs450 Carol Stream IL
2 Paul Elledge 2018 Husqvarna Chicago IL
3 Ryan Rader 2018 Husqvarna FS450 Leawood KS
4 Mike Robinson 2019 Husqvarna FS 450 ANNISTON AL
5 Steve Karoutzos 2021 Husqvarna FS450 Overland Park KS
6 Andrew Berkley 2013 Yamaha Wr450f Lenexa KS
7 Brian Rammer 1990 Honda CR500 Sheboygan Falls WI

RR Next Gen Superbike 
1 Christian Jensen Ducati 888 Fords NJ
2 Jim Barker Yamaha Fz750 Steamboat Springs CO
3 Brian Larrabure 1991 Ducati 888 Calabasas CA

RR Next Gen Superbike 2 
1 Jm Padron 2003 Honda RC51 Miami FL
2 Kurt Klein 2000 Ducati 996 Garnett KS 
3 Brian Larrabure 1997 Ducati 996 RS Calabasas CA
4 Jeff Nelson 2001 Honda RC51 Matthews NC
5 Christian Jensen Ducati 888 Fords NJ
6 Jim Barker Yamaha Fz750 Steamboat Springs CO

RR Next Gen Superbike Lt 
1 Randy Sullinger 1990 Yamaha FZR400 Columbia MO
2 Monty Stauffer 1989 Yamaha FZR400 Sheboygan WI
3 Andrew Mauk 1984 Honda VF500 Milwaukee WI
4 Jonathan Hollingsworth 1989 Yamaha FZR400 St. Augustine FL
5 Harry Vanderlinden 1990 Honda Hawk GT Hickory NC
6 Steve Haesemeyer 1990 Yamaha FZR 1000 Merriam KS
7 Mark Bernal 1990 Yamaha FZR 400 Topeka KS
8 Keith Powell 1984 Yamaha RZ350 Tallahassee FL
9 Jerry Nickell 1989 Honda VFR400R NC30 Aubrey TX

10 Robert Himmelmann 1986 Yamaha FZ600 New Glarus WI
11 Eric Eads 1981 Honda CX 500 Kansas City MO
12 Shawn Smith 1989 Kawasaki EX500 Concord MI

RR Next Gen Superbike Mwt 
1 Jonathan Hollingsworth 1989 Yamaha FZR400 St. Augustine FL
2 Harry Vanderlinden 1990 Honda Hawk GT Hickory NC
3 Shawn Smith 1989 Kawasaki EX500 Concord MI

RR Nov. Hist. Prod. Hvy 
1 Herb Haigh 1972 BMW R75/5 St Petersburg FL
2 William Dokianos Yamaha 1975 rd350 New Orleans LA

RR Nov. Hist. Prod. Ltwt 
1 Mitch Skaggs Yamaha 1973 RD 250 Bluff City TN
2 Beasley Ayers 1972 Honda CB350 Douglasville GA
3 Corey Golla 1976 Kawasaki KZ400 Menomonee Falls WI
4 Winston Spencer 1975 Honda CB400F Tiverton RI

RR Open Two-Stroke 
1 Ralph Staropoli 2002 Honda RS250R Bailey CO
2 Dave Frick 1999 Yamaha TZ250 Washington MO
3 Frank Schoenbeck 1991 Yamaha TZ250B Carrollton GA
4 Steven Belknap 1996 Honda RS125 Lebanon OH
5 Paul Stamper 1992 Yamaha TZ 250 4DP1 Spring TX

RR Phillip Island Chal 
1 Jeremy Maddrill 1979 Kawasaki Kz 650 Steger IL

RR Pre-1940 
1 Alex McLean 1937 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL
2 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange FL
3 Blake Wilson 1940 Indian sports scout Yale MI
4 Gary Roper 1926 Indian Scout Medford OR
5 Beno Rodi 1938 Norton Winder GA

RR Sound of Singles 1 
1 Brad Richtsmeier Kramer HKR Evo S Cumming IA 
2 Kevin Brown 2010 Yamaha yz450f Kansas City MO
3 Mike Robinson 2019 Husqvarna FS 450 ANNISTON AL
4 John Turner 2015 Kramer HKR Evo2 R Loxahatchee FL
5 Andy Macias 2020 Husqvarna 701 Super Moto Saint Joseph MO

RR Sound of Singles 2 
1 Ralph Staropoli 2018 Honda NSF250R Bailey CO
2 Mike Harlow 2017 Husqvarna Fs450 Carol Stream IL
3 Dave Frick 2018 Honda NSF250R Washington MO
4 Kevin Brown 2010 Yamaha yz450f Kansas City MO
5 Charles Miller 2007 Yamaha YZ450F Flint MI 



6 Chloe Peterson 2015 KTM RC390 Steger IL
7 Christopher Mock 2015 KTM RC-390 Colorado Springs CO
8 Chuck Crocco 2018 KTM RC390 Covington LA
9 William Hagan 2016 KTM Rc Louisville KY

RR Sound of Singles 3 
1 Ralph Staropoli 2018 Honda NSF250R Bailey CO
2 Dave Frick 2018 Honda NSF250R Washington MO
3 Jeff Whittemore 2015 KTM RC390 Evanston IL
4 Craig Hirko 1996 Honda RS125 Newark Valley NY
5 Eric Lukehart 1995 Honda RS125R Lexington KY
6 Steven Belknap 1996 Honda RS125 Lebanon OH
7 Jacob Carter 2014 KTM liberty SC
8 F Danny Habermel 1970 Honda CL 175 Salem IN
9 Todd Ruprecht 2015 KTM RC390 Barnes WI

10 Chloe Peterson 2015 KTM RC390 Steger IL
11 Tim Terrell 2015 KTM RC390 Burlington NC
12 Chuck Crocco 2018 KTM RC390 Covington LA
13 Mitchell Barnes 2019 KTM RC390 Louisville KY
14 William Hagan 2016 KTM Rc Louisville KY

RR Sound of Thunder 1 
1 Chris Haesemeyer Triumph 675 Merriam KS
2 Brian Dobrowolski 2015 Triumph 675 Silt CO
3 Jm Padron 2014 Ducati 1199 Miami FL
4 Robb Weins 2013 Ducati 848 Broomfield CO
5 Patrick Lansu 2017 Ducati X80R Morrison CO
6 John Beldock 2020 Triumph Moto2 Daytona Denver CO
7 Clint Austin 2013 Triumph 675R Cut Off LA
8 Robert Oliva Ducati 748 McCook Lake SD
9 Andrew Johnston 1999 Ducati 996 Bourbonnais IL

RR Sound of Thunder 2 
1 Chris Haesemeyer Triumph 675 Merriam KS
2 Brian Dobrowolski 2015 Triumph 675 Silt CO
3 Gary Orr 2018 BMW R9T Racer San Diego CA
4 Brett Folkerts 2016 Yamaha FZ-07 Nevada IA
5 Shane Quigg 2014 Triumph 675 Grandview MO 
6 Clint Austin 2013 Triumph 675R Cut Off LA
7 Zach Thomas 2016 Suzuki SV650 Topeka KS 
8 John Deuser 2006 Suzuki SV650 Kansas City MO
9 Robb Weins 2013 Ducati 848 Broomfield CO

10 Patrick Lansu 2004 Ducati 749R Morrison CO
11 Teddy Honan 2006 Suzuki SV650 Overland Park KS
12 Parker Sheridan 2006 Suzuki SV650 Raymore MO
13 John Beldock 2020 Triumph Moto2 Daytona Denver CO
14 Arch E York 1990 Triumph 675 Liberty MO
15 Thomas Ryan 2006 Suzuki SV650 Edwardsville KS
16 Randall Wade 2011 Ducati 848 evo Kansas City MO
17 Brad Richtsmeier Kramer HKR Evo S Cumming IA 
18 William Kaszer 2009 Ducati Monster 696 Manhattan KS
19 James-Derek Mayo 2018 BMW R NineT Racer Lawai HI
20 Frank Schoenbeck 1991 Yamaha TZ250B Carrollton GA
21 Jim Rozenski 2013 Triumph Daytona 675R Kansas City MO
22 Ryan Rader KTM 790 Leawood KS

RR Sound of Thunder 3 
1 Chris Haesemeyer 2006 Suzuki SV650 Merriam KS
2 Zach Thomas 2003 Suzuki SV650 Topeka KS 
3 John Deuser 2006 Suzuki SV650 Kansas City MO
4 Teddy Honan 2006 Suzuki SV650 Overland Park KS
5 Parker Sheridan 2006 Suzuki SV650 Raymore MO
6 Shane Quigg 2004 Suzuki SV650 Grandview MO 
7 Thomas Ryan 2006 Suzuki SV650 Edwardsville KS
8 Nick Hargis 1999 Suzuki SV650 Grand Rapids MI
9 Brett Folkerts 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Nevada IA

10 Andre Taylor 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Grain Valley MO 
11 Andrew Berkley 2004 Suzuki Sv650 Lenexa KS
12 Ray Cull 2009 Suzuki SV650 Kissimmee FL
13 Shawn Veisz 2004 Suzuki SV650 Longwood FL
14 Brandon Walker 2018 Kawasaki 400 Independence MO
15 John Evers 2007 Suzuki SV650 Lakeland Mn
16 Eric Eads 1981 Honda CX 500 Kansas City MO
17 Mitch Skaggs 2017 Yamaha Yamaha R3 Bluff City TN

RR Sportsman 350 
1 Kevin Hipp 1970 Honda CB350 Los Alamitos CA
2 Marc Brown 1970 Honda CB350 VASHON WA
3 Stephen Hipp 1971 Honda CB350K Palo Alto Ca
4 Simon Brown Honda 350 Ocean Shores WA
5 Ken Debelak 1970 Honda SL 350 Nashville TN
6 Zeca Pires 1971 Honda CB350 Sandy Springs GA



7 Patrick Riley 1972 Honda SL 350 Hesperia CA
RR Sportsman 500 

1 Stephen Hipp 1971 Honda CB350K Palo Alto Ca
2 Kevin Hipp 1970 Honda CB350 Los Alamitos CA
3 Simon Brown Honda 350 Ocean Shores WA
4 Markus Esterline 1972 Honda CB450 Wyoming MI
5 Ken Debelak 1970 Honda SL 350 Nashville TN
6 Luke Sayer 1972 Honda CL350 Lakewood CA
7 Patrick Riley 1972 Honda SL 350 Hesperia CA
8 David Rutherford 1971 BSA B50 Talking Rock GA

RR Sportsman 750 
1 Jeff Hargis 1972 Yamaha XS650 Battle Creek MI
2 Matt Esterline 1977 Honda CB750 Portage MI
3 Bruce Sass 1976 Yamaha XS 650 Aurora CO
4 Michael Dixon 1970 Yamaha XS Wataga IL
5 Grant Spence 1975 Honda CB 750 El Paso TX
6 Brady Ingelse 1975 Honda CB750 Belgium WI
7 Gary Swan 1971 Honda TTR350 Mission Hills CA

RR Thruxton Cup Chal 
1 Seroj Terian 2002 Harley-Davidson Sportster Lenexa KS 
2 Patrick McGraw Triumph Thruxton Columbus NC
3 Charles Steinman 2006 Triumph Thruxton Austin TX
4 Wick Wilkinson 2014 Triumph Thruxton Eads TN
5 John Jewett 2006 Triumph Thruxton Kingsport TN

RR Vint. Superbike Hvy 
1 Dennis Parrish 1982 Honda CB900F Corrales NM
2 William Brint 1979 Honda CBX Mount Airy GA
3 Kyle Boisclair 1977 Kawasaki KZ650 Woodruff SC
4 Alan Perry 1978 Suzuki GS1000 East Providence RI

RR Vint. Superbike Ltwt. 
1 Matthew Joy 1980 Suzuki GS450E Chicago IL
2 Bruce Sass 1978 Yamaha Aurora CO
3 John Rickard 1978 Yamaha SR500 Moore SC
4 Todd Ruprecht 1983 Suzuki GS450E Barnes WI
5 John Evers 1978 Yamaha Sr 500 Lakeland Mn
6 Mike Robinson 1982 Honda FT500 Blairsville GA

RR Vint. Superbike Mdwt 
1 David Eulberg 1981 Ducati Pantah Libertyville IL
2 Richard Richter 1982 Kawasaki GPz550 Hayward WI
3 Jeremy Maddrill 1979 Kawasaki Kz 650 Steger IL
4 Arch A. York 1981 Kawasaki GPZ550 Liberty MO
5 Kyle Boisclair 1977 Kawasaki KZ650 Woodruff SC
6 Paul Elledge 1982 BMW Chicago IL

SC Formula Classic (SC4) 
1 Paul Koehler + Blake, A 1979 Suzuki GS1000 Amherst NH

SC Modern Sidecar TT2 
1 Tony Doukas + Doukas, L 1997 Ireson Punta Gorda FL
2 Dale Lavender + Lavender, M 2009 Suzuki TT2 Sidecar North Bend OH

SC Modern Sidecar US F2 
1 Brett Leveque + Dobrowolski, B Shelbourne Palmer Lake CO

SC Super Vintage (SC2) 
1 Tim Joyce + Schuelke, R 1972 BMW R75 Laurel Hill FL
2 Eric Trosper + Trosper, C 1972 Moto Guzzi V7 Sport SIDECAR Kenosha WI
3 Stephen Baugh + Adams, K 1973 BMW Sidecar Waco TX
4 Brian Rammer + Rammer, T 1972 Yamaha XS650 Sheboygan Falls WI

SC Vintage Sidecar (SC1) 
1 Michael Platt + Kerr, K 1967 Kawasaki W1 Warrensburg MO


